
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010735-2023 

Contract

Delivery Partner for Price Review 2024

Water Services Regulation Authority (Ofwat)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010735

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037809  

Published 14 April 2023, 10:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Water Services Regulation Authority (Ofwat)

Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street

Birmingham

B5 4UA

Contact

Marek Hammond

Email

marek.hammond@ofwat.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1216447534

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010735-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010735-2023
mailto:marek.hammond@ofwat.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ofwat.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.ofwat.gov.uk/
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delivery Partner for Price Review 2024

Reference number

PROC.01.0754

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are looking for a Delivery Partner to work with us on the 2024 Price Review (PR24).
PR24 will set the maximum revenue that companies can collect from customers as well as
the outcomes they will deliver for 2025-2030 period. To help us meet the resourcing
requirement for PR24, we are looking for support from a "Delivery Partner". By Delivery
Partner we mean a flexible, efficient resourcing solution, that is capable of being adapted to
respond to changing requirements throughout the period of the contract. Critically, it is an
arrangement that brings additional resource into Ofwat that is able to successfully integrate
into our internal delivery effort. In practice this means that the "Delivery Partner" will provide
resource on a flexible basis. And the majority of work will be collaborative, with Delivery
Partner staff working alongside Ofwat staff within multiple policy work-streams.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,333,333

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKG31 - Birmingham

UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029817

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC.01.0754

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/029817-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pricewaterhouse Coopers LLP (PwC)

1 Embankment Place

London

WC2N 6RH

Telephone

+44 8445610670

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,333,333



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:229184)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

11th floor, Thomas More Building Royal Courts of Justice Strand London

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T18:21:01+0100
	TCPDF




